

AGA Indicative Fees and Charges 2024 (NSW)

Course Information				NSW Government Contribution		NSW Government Subsidised Tuition Fee				NSW Government Subsidised Tuition Fee Concession				Fee for Service Students			
Qualification Code	Qualification Title	Indicative Scheduled Hours (SCH)	Traineeship / Apprenticeship	Non- Traineeship / Apprenticeship	Tuition Fee per Schedule Hour	Enrolment Fee	Resources Fee (LMS)	Total Indicative Fees	Tuition Fee per Schedule Hour	Enrolment Fee	Resources Fee (LMS)	Total Indicative Fees	Tuition Fee	Resources Fee (LMS)		Total Indicative Fees	
AUR30220	Certificate III in Bicycle Operations	645	\$8,810.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	

- 1. Fees are valid for enrolments commencing 01/01/2024 and are subject to change.
- 2. This training is delivered with NSW and Commonwealth funding under the 2024 Smart & Skilled Program where the applicant meets the eligibility criteria.
- 3. The material fee includes only the materials that are provided by AGA to students and excludes any materials that students may have to purchase in addition.
- 4. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.
- 5. Other Fees includes Student Services Administration Fee, Curriculum & Learning Materials, Practical Materials for Assessment.
- 6. Concession on tuition fees are available for Government subsidised training in courses up to and including Certificate IV level.
- 7. All applicants seeking Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL) will incur a cost of \$650.00 per qualification for NSW students
- 8. Paper copies of replacement/additional certificates/statements of attainment may incur a cost of \$50.00 per certificate. Electronic copies are free of charge.